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CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT— continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
18! '8-99.

LAND AND DEEDS REGISTRY. £

1898-99.
Total number of officers ... 40

VOTE No. 43.
Salabies—
Auckland—

District Land Registrar
Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk
Draughtsman
3 Clerks : 1 at £160, 2 at £115

550
300
265
250
390

Taranaki—
Assistant Land Registrar and DeputyRegistrar ofDeeds
Clerk
Cadet

260
150
65

Wellington—
District Land Registrar
Examiner of Titles
Chief Clerk
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and A ssistantLand Registrar
Clerk
Messenger

550
315
175
300
160
110

Hawke's Bay—
District Land Registrar and Deputy Commissioner of

Stamps
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk
Clerk

500
260
120

Poverty Bay—Assistant Land Registrar, Deputy Registrar of Deeds,
and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps 250

Nelson—
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Deputy Commissioner

of Stamps
Clerk

245
120

Marlborough—
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Deputy Commissioner

of Stamps 200

Canterbury—
District Land Registrar
Registrar of Deeds, Assistant Land Registrar, and

Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Chief Clerk
3 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £160, 1 at £130

550

450
250
465

Westland—
District Land Registrar, Registrar Supreme Court,

Sheriff, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Clerk (and for Stamp and Supreme Court Offices)

375
115
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