Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT—continued.

	T						
Item.		,			1898	1898-99.	
	LAND AND DEEDS REGISTRY.				£	£	
	1898-99.						
	Total number of office	cers	40				
	VOTE No. 49	2					
	VOTE No. 43. Salaries—			.	ļ		
1	Auckland—						
	District Land Registrar		,		550		
	Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk				$\begin{vmatrix} 300 \\ 265 \end{vmatrix}$		
	Draughtsman				250		
	3 Clerks: 1 at £160, 2 at	£115		•••	390		
2	Taranaki—						
	Assistant Land Registrar and Deputy Registrar of Deeds						
	Clerk Cadet	•••		•••	150 65		
	Jaudi	•••	•••	•••	09		
,	TTT 11.						
3	Wellington— District Land Registrar		•		550		
	Examiner of Titles	•••			315		
	Chief Clerk				175		
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds Clerk	s and Assis	tant Land R	_	300 160		
ĺ	Messenger				110		
4	Hawke's Bay— District Land Registrar and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps				500		
	Deputy Registrar of Deed Clerk	is and Unie	of Clerk		$\begin{vmatrix} 260 \\ 120 \end{vmatrix}$		
		***	•••				
5	Poverty Bay— Assistant Land Registrar, and Deputy Commission			Deeds,	250		
6	Nelson-						
	Deputy Registrar of Deed	ds and De	puty Comm	issioner			
	of Stamps Clerk	. ••.•			245 120		
	Olerk	•••		***	120		
7	Marlborough— Deputy Registrar of Deed of Stamps	s and Dep	outy Comm	issioner	200		
8	Canterbury— District Land Registrar Registrar of Deeds, Ass	istant Lai	nd Registra	ar, and	550		
	Deputy Commissioner of Stamps				450		
	Chief Clerk				250		
	3 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £160, 1 at £130				465		
				. [.			
9	Westland— District Land Registrar, Sheriff, and Deputy Com			Court,	375		
1	Clerk (and for Stamp and			s)	115		